#### **NOTARO & MICHALOS**

Fax (212) 278	-8687 File No. J114-061
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAN TO sellings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F  1. Name of conveying party(ies);  Evans Consolos Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other A corporation of Canada  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Other  Change of Name  Execution Date: 5/10/2004	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _6215971 Canada Corporation  Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/319,262,  78/276,949, 78/282,789	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,488,205, 2,450,466, 2,637,921, 2,581,167
Additional number(s) at	
5. Namo and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Angelo Notaro	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. Fax: (212) 278-8687 Tel: (212) 278-8600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_265.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1400 Broadway, Suito 2307	8. Deposit account number: 14-1431
City: New York State: NY Zip:10018	THE STAGE
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Angelo Notaro  Name of Person Signing	Signature June 6, 2005

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and TrademarkOffice, Fax No.

(703) 306-5995 on Juno 6, 2005

Gamanie Birademark

REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0812

J114-061

#### NOTARO & MICHALOS Fax: (212) 278-8687

#### Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet, Cont'd

4. B. Registration Nos., cont'd

2,796,537 2,561,799

2,927,127

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evans Consoles Inc., whose full post office address is 1616-27 Avenue NE, Calgary, Alberta, T2E 8W4, Canada (hereinafter "Evans") is the owner of certain rights, titles and interests in and to the intellectual property rights identified in Schedule A attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS Evans has been ordered into receivership and BDO Dunwoody Limited has been appointed Receiver and Manager with full power to dispose of the assets of Evans pursuant to the Receivership Order of the Court of Queen's Bench of Alberta dated April 27, 2004, a copy of the said Order being attached hereto as Schedule B;

AND WHEREAS, 6215971 Canada Corporation, whose full post office address is 1616-27 Avenue NE, Calgary, Alberta, T2E 8W4, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Evans in and to the said intellectual property rights, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, wherever situate, in accordance with the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated the 30<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2004, between Evans, as Vendor, and 6215971 Canada Corporation, as Purchaser (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the covenants and agreements contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement and in consideration for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Evans by 6215971 Canada Corporation (hereinafter called the "Assignce"), receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Evans Consoles Inc., by BDO Dunwoody Limited as its Receiver (hereinafter called the "Receiver"), does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the Assignce the entire right, title and interest of Evans in and to the said intellectual property rights including all rights, privileges, advantages and goodwill attaching thereto, and inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce, its successors, assigns or legal representatives and to the intent that the Assignce shall be absolutely entitled to the said intellectual property rights, including any extensions, re-issues or renewals thereof, to the full ends of the terms of such intellectual property rights and to have the right to apply for, prosecute, obtain and enforce intellectual

property or like protection throughout the world for any inventions or trade-marks embodied by said intellectual property rights, including the right to claim priority from applications filed therefor pursuant to any applicable treaty or convention and to recover damages, past or present, for the infringement thereof.

Evans, by its Receiver, hereby covenants and agrees that it shall, on being required to do so by the Assignee and at the expense of the Assignee, execute all such documents as may be necessary in order to give full effect to this assignment and secure to the Assignee the full benefit of the intellectual property rights conveyed by this assignment.

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta, this 10th day of May, 2004.

EVANS CONSOLES INC., By BDO Dunwoody Limited, as its Receiver and Manager and not in its personal capacity

Signature

Title

On this 10 day of the , 2004, the Files of the Lander Land appeared before me in person and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he has executed the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the purposes herein set forth.

Notary Public RRISTER & SOLICITOR 0700, 400 - 3rd AVE. S.W. CALGARY, ALBERTA

	FOR AND ON BEHALF OF 6215971 CANADA CORPORATION
	Signature Sure
	CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER.  Title
appeared before me in person and	d acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he has his voluntary act and deed and for the purposes herein set forth

Notary Public

SHANE T. SAUNDERS BARRISTER & SOLICITION

### SCHEDULE A

# EVANS CONSOLES INC.

## TRADE-MARKS

Title	Country	Regn. No.	Regn. Date	Appln. No.	Appln. Date	Status
			CURRENT			
STRATEGY DESK	U.S.	2,488,205	01/09/11	75/587,294	98/11/12	Registered
IDENTITY	U.S.	2,450,466	01/05/15	75/591,856	98/11/19	Registered
DIVERSITY	U.S.	2,637,921	02/10/22	75/755,987	99/07/20	Registered
EVANS & Design	U.S.	2,581,167	02/06/18	76/112,398	00/08/18	Registered
ALARIS	U.S.	2,796,537	03/12/23	76/146,285	00/10/13	Registered
COMMAND VIEW	U.S.	2,561,799	02/04/16	76/300,552	01/08/16	Registered
SNAPDESIGN	U.S.			76/319,262	01/09/28	Pending
STRATA	U.S.	2,927,127	05/06/18	76/274,039	01/06/18	Registered
CONTROL CENTER SOLLITIONS	U.S.			78/276,949	03/07/21	Pending
RESPONSE	U.S.			78/282,789	03/08/04	Pending

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/06/2005 REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0818